508109693 09/08/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8156871

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		•			
			Name		Execution Date	
STEPHEN E. WHITE					06/01/2019	
WILLIAM J. MALONE	(06/01/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	WM IN	NOVA	ATIONS, LLC			
Street Address:	300 PASTEUR DR.					
Internal Address:	RM 10	9, ED	WARDS BLDG MC 5335			
City:	STANF	ORD				
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNI	A			
Postal Code:	94305					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			_		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		16863142				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(317)	231-7433			
			e-mail address first; if that is un			
Email:	r provideo		<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> l per@btlaw.com	nt via	05 Maii.	
0		•	NES & THORNBURG LLP			
Address Line 1: 11 S		11 SC	OUTH MERIDIAN STREET			
Address Line 4:		INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			265280-319760			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			GLEN M. KELLETT			
SIGNATURE:			/Glen M. Kellett/			
DATE SIGNED:			09/08/2023			
Total Attachments: 6			1			
source=Assignment [Inv	ventors to	WM Ir	nnovations, LLC]#page1.tif			
• •			nnovations, LLC]#page2.tif			
• •			nnovations, LLC]#page3.tif			
• •			nnovations, LLC]#page4.tif			
source=Assignment [Inv	entors to	wM Ir	novations, LLC]#page5.tif			

PATENT REEL: 064844 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT AFFIDAVIT

WHEREAS, I, Stephen E. White, residing at 14520 Egrets Court, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46814, have invented the inventions described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Nos. 62/810,570 (also referred to as "WMI0001.PROV"), 62/817,164 (also referred to as "WMI0002.PROV"), 62/817,247 (also referred to as "WMI0004.PROV"), 62/842,178 (also referred to as "WMI0005.PROV"), 62/842,201 (also referred to as "WMI0006.PROV"), 62/842,225 (also referred to as "WMI0007.PROV"), and 62/844,929 (also referred to as "WMI0008.PROV").

WHEREAS, WM Innovations referred to in my assignments for the previously described applications as being a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana and having a place of business at 14520 Egrets Court, Fort Wayne, IN 46814, does not exist.

WHEREAS, WM Innovations, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wyoming, having a place of business at 300 Pasteur Dr., RM 109, Edwards Bldg. MC 5335, Stanford, CA 94305, is intended to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent.

I hereby certify that all references to the non-existent business entity of "WM Innovations" in said assignments refer to WM Innovations, LLC, which is organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wyoming. Accordingly, my executed assignments for said aboveidentified patent applications should properly identify the assignee as "WM Innovations, LLC".

Executed this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2019. <u>Stephen E. Uht</u>

1

WMI0001.PROV-WMI0008.PROV

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen E. White, residing at 14520 Egrets Court, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46814 and William J. Maloney, residing at 990 Waverly Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, respectively, have invented certain improvements in:

ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT PLACEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 62/842,201, filed May 2, 2019;

WHEREAS, WM Innovations, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 14520 Egrets Court, Fort Wayne, IN 46814, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said WM Innovations, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said WM Innovations, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said WM Innovations, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said WM Innovations, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 064844 FRAME: 0906

1

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said WM Innovations, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this <u>154</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2019. <u>Stephen White</u> Stephen E. White

STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF Louisko

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Stephen E. White, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their free act and deed.

atime Brandenburg Notary Public

County of Residence: Koseusko

My Commission Expires:

2-23-2025



WMI0006.PROV

ASSIGNMENT AFFIDAVIT

WHEREAS, I, William J. Maloney, residing at 990 Waverly Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, have invented the inventions described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Nos. 62/810,570 (also referred to as "WMI0001.PROV"), 62/817,164 (also referred to as "WMI0002.PROV"), 62/817,247 (also referred to as "WMI0004.PROV"), 62/842,178 (also referred to as "WMI0005.PROV"), 62/842,201 (also referred to as "WMI0006.PROV"), and 62/842,225 (also referred to as "WMI0007.PROV").

WHEREAS, WM Innovations referred to in my assignments for the previously described applications as being a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana and having a place of business at 14520 Egrets Court, Fort Wayne, IN 46814, does not exist.

WHEREAS, WM Innovations, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wyoming, having a place of business at 300 Pasteur Dr., RM 109, Edwards Bldg. MC 5335, Stanford, CA 94305, is intended to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent.

I hereby certify that all references to the non-existent business entity of "WM Innovations" in said assignments refer to WM Innovations, LLC, which is organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wyoming. Accordingly, my executed assignments for said aboveidentified patent applications should properly identify the assignee as "WM Innovations, LLC".

Executed this 4th day of September, 2019. William Maloney

WMI0001.PROV-WMI0008.PROV

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen E. White, residing at 14520 Egrets Court, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46814 and William J. Maloney, residing at 990 Waverly Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, respectively, have invented certain improvements in:

ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT PLACEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 62/842,201, filed May 2, 2019;

WHEREAS, WM Innovations, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 14520 Egrets Court, Fort Wayne, IN 46814, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said WM Innovations, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said WM Innovations, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said WM Innovations, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said WM Innovations, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 064844 FRAME: 0909

1

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said WM Innovations, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Letters Patent, reissues or extensions. Executed this _____ day of ______ 2019. William J. Maloney STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss: COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared William J. Maloney, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their free act and deed.

tan uluan onna

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

County of Residence: San Francisco

DONNA SAN JUAN Notary Public - California San Mateo County Commission # 2165015 Ay Comm. Expires Sep 18, 2020

2020

WMI0006.PROV